Event promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulatl.

EVENT OFFICIALS
Event Secretary

Paul Winchcombe

4 Farmhouse Court
Melksham

SN12 6FG

07792 372309 (mobile)

Timekeepers
Start: Mr D Gale
Finish: Mrs S Andrews

Officials
Start: Mr J Eccleston
Finish: Mrs L Booth

Finish Positions

Overall
Ist Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Women
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Vets
1st Placed Vet
Overall

1st Place Road Bike
1st Place Junior
1st Place Tandem

Ist Place Tricycle

Veterans on AAT
1. Tim Radley
2. Peter Lindfield
3 .Mark Bradley

CHIPPENHAM & DISTRICT WHEELERS

10 MILE OPEN TIME TRIAL - COURSE U41

Sunday 29 September. Time of start — 08:00 hours

Chippenham & District Wheelers

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Chippenham & District Wheelers

Chippenham & District Wheelers
Chippenham & District Wheelers

Alex Hodgkinson
Peter Lindfield
Jamie Richardson-Paige

Rachel Green
Mary-Jane Hutchinson
Jane Barker

Peter Lindfield

Ben Parker
Jack Walters
Chris Ward
Gillian Thorne
Wayne Baker

Ilkeston Cycle Club
Velotik Racing Team
Magspeed Racing

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Wincanton Wheelers

Velotik Racing Team

Swindon Wheelers
Swindon Wheelers
WardPerformanceUK.com
WardPerformanceUK.com
Team Echelon

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Velotik Racing Team
Bristol South Cycling Club

Winner of the Sheila Wiseman Trophy — Rachel Green Cheltenham & County Cycling Club



A NOTE FROM THE EVENT SECRETARY

Firstly thank you to all those who helped run the event and to all riders for helping to make it a
success. There seemed to be a real buzz in the HQ afterwards. Well done for braving a chilly
morning. With A419 closed for the section between the Water Park and Cricklade led to some
diverted traffic increasing the traffic flow Eastwards but of course it fell off a cliff Westwards.
Thankfully the count was within limits and no riders reported any issues on the road, although I
know some got held at the first RAB with drivers being confused by the closed road sign.

As always a huge thanks to my club helpers and officials. Today we had:

Paul Freegard — opening the HQ for you and manning the tea urn

James Eccleston — start official

Mike Griftin — holder up

Emily and Andrew Lockwood — mid course traffic counts

Lisajayne Booth — who called out finish numbers

And of course to the timekeepers Sue Andrews and Doug Gale. Also of course thanks to the
Bradstone Sports Pavilion for the use of their building and car parking which makes running the
event so much easier. I think we escaped before the footballers were fully ensconced.

Photos on course were taken by Phil J Photos https://www.philjphotos.com/

Course Record:

Time Trial Bike

2022 Max Stedman HuntBikeWheels.com | Men 00:20:25

2023 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach Women 00:22:54

Tandem

2021 Mark Bradley Bristol South CC Men 00:21:48
Andrew Legge Bristol South CC

Trike

2023 Dave Minter Audax UK Men 00:28:41

2023 Judith Swallow VELO CLUB 167 Women 00:30:43




ORDER OF FINISH

Club Time

00:25:16

Tandem Riders
1 Chris Ward WardPerformanceUK.com

Gillian Thorne WardPerformanceUK.com
Apologies for the discrepancy between the time keepers list and the your numbers but
glad it was worked out on the line

Trike Riders
1 Wayne Baker Team Echelon 00:30:28
Solo
Posn \ Rider Club Cat Time
Road Bikes
1 Ben Parker Swindon Wheelers V4 00:24:24
5 ﬂuatlyr;:sgjn Bristol South Cycling Club Women 00:31:20
3 Bradley Sewell Wincanton Wheelers V6 00:31:55
4 Jane Barker Wincanton Wheelers Women | 00:33:56
5 Ruby Tulett Wincanton Wheelers Women | 00:35:39
Time Trial Bikes
1 Alex Hodgkinson Ilkeston Cycle Club Senior | 00:21:43
2 Peter Lindfield Velotik Racing Team V4 00:22:05
Jamie Richardson
3 Paige Magspeed Racing Senior | 00:22:27
4 Jason Mould Army Cycling Senior | 00:22:29
5 Tim Radley Gloucester City Cycling Club V5 00:22:38
6 Matthew Chapple | Chippenham & District Wheelers | Senior | 00:23:05
7 Vincent Douglas Gloucester City Cycling Club V5 00:23:31
8 Mark Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:23:46
Gillingham and District Wheelers /
9 Gary Francis Wheels Cycles (10 sec late start) V5 00:23:52
10 Trevor Hodges Stroud Valley Velos V5 00:24:44
11 David English Chippenham & District Wheelers | V5 00:24:51
12 Peter Iffland Chippenham & District Wheelers | V6 00:25:05
13 Simon Vannerley Sherston Velo V4 00:25:12
14 Dan Laasna Reuter | Virtual Cycling Club V5 00:25:24
15 Daniel Kempe Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:25:26
16 Stu Carver North Hampshire RC V5 00:26:14
17 Chris Tye Swindon Wheelers V5 00:26:17
Swindon Wheelers (1 min late
1g | JackWalters start) | Inr 00:26:43
19 Gordon Scott CC Weymouth V6 00:28:33
20 Robbie Richardson | Chippenham & District Wheelers | V6 00:29:05
" Rachel Green grue;tenham & County Cycling Women 00:3045
22 Michael Higginson | Redditch Road & Path CC V6 00:31:44
23 David Steel Hereford & Dist Whs CC V7 00:31:45
Combined Results
1 Alex Hodgkinson Ilkeston Cycle Club Senior | 00:21:43
2 Peter Lindfield Velotik Racing Team V4 00:22:05




Jamie Richardson

3 Paige Magspeed Racing Senior 00:22:27
4 Jason Mould Army Cycling Senior | 00:22:29
5 Tim Radley Gloucester City Cycling Club V5 00:22:38
6 Matthew Chapple | Chippenham & District Wheelers | Senior | 00:23:05
7 Vincent Douglas Gloucester City Cycling Club V5 00:23:31
8 Mark Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:23:46
Gillingham and District Wheelers /
9 Gary Francis Wheels Cycles (10 sec late start) V5 00:23:52
10 Ben Parker Swindon Wheelers \Z 00:24:24
11 Trevor Hodges Stroud Valley Velos V5 00:24:44
12 David English Chippenham & District Wheelers | V5 00:24:51
13 Peter Iffland Chippenham & District Wheelers | V6 00:25:05
14 Simon Vannerley Sherston Velo V4 00:25:12
15 Dan Laasna Reuter | Virtual Cycling Club V5 00:25:24
16 Daniel Kempe Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:25:26
17 Stu Carver North Hampshire RC V5 00:26:14
18 Chris Tye Swindon Wheelers V5 00:26:17
Swindon Wheelers (1 min late
19 Jack Walters start) Inr 00:26:43
20 Gordon Scott CC Weymouth V6 00:28:33
21 Robbie Richardson | Chippenham & District Wheelers | V6 00:29:05
Cheltenham & County Cycling
22 Rachel Green Club Women | 00:30:49
Mary-Jane
23 Hutchinson Bristol South Cycling Club Women | 00:31:20
24 Michael Higginson | Redditch Road & Path CC V6 00:31:44
25 David Steel Hereford & Dist Whs CC V7 00:31:45
26 Bradley Sewell Wincanton Wheelers V6 00:31:55
27 Jane Barker Wincanton Wheelers Women | 00:33:56
28 Ruby Tulett Wincanton Wheelers Women | 00:35:39
Cheltenham & County Cycling
Theo Smith Club Senior | DNS
Richard Broadbent | Corinium Cycle Club DNS(A) | DNS
Jonathan Barnes Bristol South Cycling Club Senior | DNS
Daryl Stroud Gloucester City Cycling Club V6 DNS
Chris Lowe Swindon Road Club V6 DNS
Arja Scarsbrook Team Echelon Women | DNS(A)
Cheltenham & County Cycling
Jo Wilkie Club Women | DNS(A)
John Eames Chippenham & District Wheelers | V7 DNS(A)
No Rear
Peter Rogers Team Tor 2000 | KALAS V7 Light




Age Adjusted Times

First time | have tried automating this. Random checks seem to indicate look ups are working properly

Name

Tim Radley
Peter Lindfield
Mark Bradley
Vincent Douglas

Gary Francis

Peter Iffland

Trevor Hodges

Ben Parker

Daniel Kempe
David English

Stu Carver

Dan Laasna Reuter
Chris Tye

Simon Vannerley
Mary-Jane Hutchinson
Gordon Scott
Rachel Green
David Steel

Robbie Richardson
Michael Higginson
Bradley Sewell
Jane Barker

Club

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Velotik Racing Team

Bristol South Cycling Club
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Gillingham and District Wheelers /
Wheels Cycles

Chippenham & District Wheelers
Stroud Valley Velos

Swindon Wheelers

Bristol South Cycling Club
Chippenham & District Wheelers
North Hampshire RC

Virtual Cycling Club

Swindon Wheelers

Sherston Velo

Bristol South Cycling Club

CC Weymouth

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Hereford & Dist Whs CC
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Redditch Road & Path CC
Wincanton Wheelers

Wincanton Wheelers

Gender
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female
Open
Female
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female

Category
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Age AAT

50 00:00:38
40  00:00:00
59  00:01:39
54  00:01:02
50 00:00:38
60 00:01:47
56  00:01:16
49  00:00:33
58 00:01:31
50 00:00:38
59  00:01:39
50 00:00:38
57  00:01:23
44  00:00:11
67  00:05:06
63 00:02:14
63  00:04:21
77  00:05:12
61 00:01:56
65 00:02:34
61 00:01:56
58  00:03:33

Time

00:22:38
00:22:05
00:23:46
00:23:31

00:23:52
00:25:05
00:24:44
00:24:24
00:25:26
00:24:51
00:26:14
00:25:24
00:26:17
00:25:12
00:31:20
00:28:33
00:30:49
00:31:45
00:29:05
00:31:44
00:31:55
00:33:56

AAT

00:22:00
00:22:05
00:22:07
00:22:29

00:23:14
00:23:18
00:23:28
00:23:51
00:23:55
00:24:13
00:24:35
00:24:46
00:24:54
00:25:01
00:26:14
00:26:19
00:26:28
00:26:33
00:27:09
00:29:10
00:29:59
00:30:23



